503531019 10/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3577646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUBEN DERLLY	08/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEVINSON & COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	Address: 888 EAST LAS OLAS BLVD	
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14169080	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (754)300-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 754-300-1500

Email: info@conceptlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT D. SMILEY

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH ANDREWS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EARRING_14_NPA1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT D. SMILEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott D. Smiley, Reg. 55627/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Worldwide Patent Assignment - Derlly to Levinson & Co, Inc#page1.tif source=Worldwide Patent Assignment - Derlly to Levinson & Co, Inc#page2.tif source=Worldwide Patent Assignment - Derlly to Levinson & Co, Inc#page3.tif source=Worldwide Patent Assignment - Derlly to Levinson & Co, Inc#page4.tif

PATENT 503531019 REEL: 036834 FRAME: 0812

WORLDWIDE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment dated as of the 18th day of 1919 1, 2015, by and between:

Ruben Derily, an individual, an employee of Levinson & Company, Inc., located and doing business at 888 East Las Olas Blvd, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301; inventor, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," and

Levinson & Company, Inc. located and doing business at 888 East Las Olas Blvd, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301; hereinafter "ASSIGNEE."

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has invented certain new and useful improvements and designs to earring backings and supports for a clutch or nut that attaches to the post of an earring for pierced earrings to support earrings and limit drooping of earrings, including the curlicue left and right supports and designs thereof, hereinafter the INVENTIONS, identified in EXHIBIT A;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is an employee of Levinson & Company, Inc. and has created, made and invented the INVENTIONS in the scope of work for his employer, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said INVENTIONS and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and throughout the world that may be obtained therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The above Whereas clauses are incorporated into this Assignment agreement as if fully set forth berein.
- 2. Ruben Derlly, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in the INVENTIONS and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.
- 3. ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to, the INVENTIONS, and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination, extensions, certificates, international, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said INVENTIONS or to which the benefits of the priority date of said applications is or will be claimed; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said INVENTIONS including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed

Page 1 of 4

by the Assignor, had the assignment not been made;

Levinson

ASSIGNOR agrees, (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers, declarations, assignments in connection with the INVENTIONS, any applications related to said INVENTIONS, and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to any application, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to fully cooperate with ASSIGNEE in obtaining evidence and going forward in any legal or quasi-legal proceedings; and (c) will perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain grants of and maintain valid patent(s) for any invention arising from said INVENTIONS, reasonable expenses shall be paid by ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of said INVENTIONS that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed as of the date first above set forth.

By: July funt
Date 8/18/15
Name: Ruben Derlly
ASSIGNEE
Levinson & Company, Inc.
By: Rfu
Name: Roby Leumber
Title: Managan Purhu
Date: 8/19/17

ASSIGNOR

EXHIBIT A

COUNTRY/FILE	PATENT OR SERIAL NO.	Filing Date	TITLE	STATUS/ACTION
NO.	and Registration No.	and Issue		DUE
		Date		
US	Serial No. 29/473,110	11-19-2013	Curlycue Earring Support	ISSUED
EA1150.001	Patent No. D727,778	4 - 28- 1 5	(Design)	
US	Serial No. 14/169,080	01-30-2014	Left and Right Earring	PENDIND
EA1150.005	Cont. of 29/473,110		Support Backings	RECEIVED FIRST
		<u> </u>		OFFICE ACTION
				DATED 5/14/15 -
				RESPONSE DUE
				8/14/15
				Published:
				5/21/15
US	Carial Na Ca (OTC TO a		<u> </u>	US20150135490
EA1150.007	Serial No. 61/976,534	04-08-2014	Left and Right Earring	Converted to
EPO	Cari-IN- DACTERS		Support Backings	EA1150.023
EA1150.011	Serial No. 2465443	05-16-2014	Curlycue Earring Support	ISSUED
EW1130.011	Reg. Nos. 2465443- 0001-10		(Design)	RENEWAL DUE
Hong	Serial No. 1400924.5M	05 10 551		5/16/2019
Kong	l	05-19-2014	Curlycue Earring Support	ISSUED
EA1150.013	Reg. No. 1400924.5M001-010	[(Design)	REQUEST TO
EX1130.013	1400324.5141001-010			EXTEND PATENT
				FOR ADDITIONAL
				FIVE YEARS – DUE
Brazil	Serial No.	05.40.204.4		MAY 18, 2019
EA1150.014	3020140022288	05-19-2014	Curlycue Earring Support	PENDING
Canada	Serial No. 156692	OF 16 2014	(Design)	
EA1150.015	Reg. No. 156692	05-16-2014	Curlycue Earring Support	ISSUED
	reg. No. 130032	4-13-15	(Design)	Renewal Due
China	Serial No.	0E 10 2011	Combana Facility	4/13/2020
EA1150.016	201430138504.0	05-19 - 2014	Curlycue Earring Support	ISSUED
1220.010	Reg. No.		(Design)	ANNUITIES ARE
	CN303094889S			DUE ANNUALLY
	C143030340033			NEXT ANNUITY
				DUE IS 5/19/2016

Mexico	Serial No.	05-19-2014	Curlycue Earring Support	ISSUED
EA1150.017	MX/f/2014/001541		(Design)	ANNUTIES ARE
	j			PAID ON A
	}	-		QUINQUENNIAL
				BASIS (5
			77	ANNUITIES AT A
				TIME)
				Next Annuity
				Payment Due –
				5/19/2020
Japan	Serial No. 2014-10597	05-19-2014	Curlycue Earring Support	ISSUED
EA1150.018	Reg. No. 1517806		(Design)	ANNUTIES ARE
				DUE ANNUALLY
				NEXT ANNUITY
				DUE IS 1/23/18
PCT	Serial No.	11/19/2014	Left and Right Earring	NATIONALIZATION
EA1150.022	PCT/US14/66312		Support Backings	DUE 5/19/2016
US	Serial No. 14/547,312	11/19/2014	Left and Right Earring	PENDING-
EA1150.023			Support Backings	AWAITING FIRST
				OFFICE ACTION
				Published: 5/21/15
		J		US20150135495

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 036834 FRAME: 0816